# Board of Works and Safety

August 9, 2023 12:00 P. M.

### Minutes

## Call to Order: Mayor Samuel J. Craig

**Special Meeting of The Board of Public Works and Safety** met on August 9, 2023, at StoneGate Arts & Education Center located at 931 15<sup>th</sup> Street for Special Meeting. Honorable Mayor Samuel J. Craig presided and called the meeting to order at 12:00 P.M.

#### Members Present:

- Mayor Samuel J. Craig
- Judy Carlisle

#### Members Absent

• Charlene Hall

## New Business:

- 1. Acceptance of the Retirement of Fire Chief John Hughes from The Bedford Fire Department.
  - Mayor Craig received a retirement letter from Fire Chief John Hughes.
  - ✤ Judy Carlisle made the motion to accept Chief Hughes retirement,
  - Mayor Sam Craig seconded the motion,

All votes were in favor, No one opposed, Approved.

#### 2. Discussion

- Mayor Craig thanked Chief Hughes for his 32 years of service to the City of Bedford. Chief Hughes did an outstanding job for the city in many capacities including chief. We want to honor him and give him thanks for what he has done for the city and all of our citizens. He has done an outstanding job.
- 3. Adjourn

- ✤ Judy Carlisle made the motion to adjourn,
- ✤ Sam Craig seconded the motion,
- \* All votes were in favor, No one Opposed, Passed, Meeting Adjourned

## <u>Board of Works & Safety 2023</u>

- Samuel J. Craig, Mayor
- Judy Carlisle
- Charlene Hall

Attest: Billie Tumey